Paradise Studio Tour 2023

December 2 & 3, 10 AM - 4PM

The Paradise Studio Tour Artist Collective showcases artists and their studios within Hawaiian Paradise Park in Keaau, on the east side of the Island of Hawaii. This year will be our 17th annual event! Guest artists from outside the area are welcome to apply as well, and if accepted, will be placed in a host studio or at the HPP Hui Community Center site for our event. Our studio tour is a juried event, and to insure the most successful event possible for our artists and visitors, we select a limited number of both artists as well as studio sites.

PARADISE STUDIO TOUR 2023 FEES

The nonrefundable participating artist fee is \$100; If you are not accepted, your check will be returned. All artists agree to donate 10% of sales, which will be donated to the art programs of the local public secondary schools in the Puna area to purchase needed art supplies. We are so proud of our artists who have given more than \$25,000 over the last 16 years of our event.

TO APPLY

Please note: This is a juried event, and all lines of work sold by both new and returning artists must be juried by the PST board. If you decide to show a line of work that was not submitted and juried with your current application and images, you will need to contact the board and get approval at least seven days prior to the December tour. Failure to do so will exempt you from future tours.

Images: due by September 30, 2023. Late or poor-quality images may not be included in promotional material. —Returning artists must submit between 5 and 10 NEW digital images of work. Images must include the range of work you plan on selling at the Tour this year.

-New artists must submit 10 digital images that show a range of the work they hope to sell at the tour.

—Digital images must be in the following format: .jpg format, 300 dpi or larger. Use your last name in the file name (example: Smith1Landscape.jpg). Images must be of high quality, as these are the images that will be used in promotional material and on our website. Please send images to ParadiseStudioTour@gmail.com. **Applications: due by mail September 30, 2023.** Late or incomplete applications may exempt artists from promotional materials.

-Please copy and fill out the application on page 2 and submit it by mail with a check for your artists fee. Please make checks payable to Paradise Studio Tour Artist Collective and send application and fee to: Paradise Studio Tour Artist Collective

HCR 1 Box 5278 Kea'au, HI 96749

FOR THE SALE

Minimum Standards for Art and Crafts sold as part of the Paradise Studio Tour:

-Piece must be your own original handmade design and be of good craftsmanship.

-No commercially manufactured or imported items. **No resale of vintage, imported items or other artist's work;** Only the work of artists listed on the application may be sold at our event.

-Demonstrating your artwork is encouraged during the Studio Tour.

-You will be present during the hours of the Studio Tour to handle your display area and sales.

-All artists are solely liable for all excise and income taxes, or other levy related to income gained during the Paradise Studio Tour.

-All artists are needed to participate in the organizational efforts required to support PST. There may be small jobs requested of you, and as a participating artist you will be responsible for distributing postcards and posters which PST will provide. This point is a key component to our event's success.

Paradise Studio Tour 2023

December 2 & 3, 10 AM – 4PM

MAIL IN THIS PAGE ONLY (please print out and mail in with artist fee: due 9/30/23)

The PARADISE STUDIO TOUR 2023 Artist Collective showcases artists and their studios within Hawaiian Paradise Park. Local artists who do not reside in HPP are welcome to apply and share studio space with HPP artists. PLEASE PRINT CLEARLY as this information will be used on the postcard, website, and social media. Please read ALL of page 1 of this application before signing this page.

Artist Name:	Business name:
Mailing Address:	Website:
	Phone #: (home)
Email Address:	(cell)

Artists will only be allowed to show work that has been previously juried by the PST board. If you decide to show a line of work that was not submitted and juried with your application images, you will need to contact the board to get approval seven days prior to the Tour. Describe the art/craft you will be selling:

3 to 4 words to describe your medium for the brochure: (eg: oil paintings, prints, cards)

What demonstration of your artwork can you give during the Studio Tour:

APPLICATION FEE: The non-refundable application fee is **\$100 per artist**. Please make application checks payable to: Paradise Studio Tour Artist Collective

GUEST ARTIST: Please check if you are applying to participate as a guest artist for the event.____

-If you have arranged to be in another artist's studio, please list the artist's name:

-If you would like to participate as one of the artists at the HPP Hui, please check: ____

STUDIO HOST: If you have already arranged to be a studio host for this year's event, please check here_____ If you feel your studio and location here in HPP would be a suitable space for our event and would like to be considered as a studio host this year, please check here_____ and email the following information to paradisestudiotour@gmail.com:

- 5-10 images of your space (if you have not hosted for us previously), a brief description of your space, how many guest artists you would be willing to host, and your physical address and phone number.

By signing this agreement, you will be agreeing to all elements laid out in pages 1 & 2 of this application. In submitting your application form and fee -- and upon acceptance -- you agree, as a Studio Host, that your studio site will be open and available to the public during Tour hours and you will hold the Paradise Studio Tour Artist Collective members blameless in the event of accident of injury on your premises. If you are sharing another's studio or at the HPP Hui site, you will work with the studio host to set up the studio prior to the Tour and takedown after the event. You will hold the Paradise Studio Tour Artist Collective members blameless in the aradise Studio Tour Artist Collective members blameless in the event. You will hold the Paradise Studio Tour Artist Collective members blameless in the event of accident of up the studio prior to the Tour and takedown after the event. You will hold the Paradise Studio Tour Artist Collective members blameless in the event of accident of accident of up the studio prior to the Tour and takedown after the event. You will hold the Paradise Studio Tour Artist Collective members blameless in the event of accident or injury while participating in this event.

Artist signature:

Date: